

BID OPENING DATE 11/01/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 06-444604
 LOCATION 06-TUL-99-0.0/25.0

IN TULARE COUNTY NEAR DALANO FROM
 COUNTY LINE ROAD TO ELK BAYOU
 BRIDGE

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1
 11/07/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'B '
 24 CONTRACT ITEMS

ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P099-(402)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HA22 6,900,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 6,138,000.00 AMOUNT OVER 257,075.00 PERCENT OVER EST 4.19
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	6,395,075.00	1	W JAXON BAKER INC 530 241-1086 00471473
			P O BOX 994248 REDDING CA 96099-4248 FAX 530 243-0787
2	6,818,280.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089
			P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 FAX 831 768-4021
3	6,913,405.00	3	FNF CONSTRUCTION INC 480 784-2910 00587527
			P O BOX 5005 TEMPE AZ 85280-5005 FAX 480 968-7580

06-444604
06-TUL-99-0
11/01/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
11/07/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01	CONE ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS	ITEMS 3 AND 16 (PORTION)
	SAN RAMON CA	
	MADCO ELECTRIC	ITEM 22
	SELMA CA	
	P C N CONSTRUCTION INC	ITEMS 3, 5 AND 17 (PORTION)
	BYRON CA	
	WORKS STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICE	ITEMS 18 THRU 21
	BALDWIN PARK CA	

06-444604
06-TUL-99-0
11/01/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
11/07/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING VISALIA CA HUNSAKER SAFETY AND SIGNS FRESNO CA P C N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA PAVE TECH CARLSBAD CA WORKS STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICE BALDWIN PARK CA	ITEM 6 (PORTION) ITEMS 2 AND 3 (PORTION) ITEMS 3, 5 AND 17 (PORTION) ITEMS 3 AND 16 (PORTION) ITEMS 18 THRU 21
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS P O BOX 1440 PISMO BEACH CA WORKS STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICE 4270 ELTON STREET BALDWIN PARK CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND MESSAGE SIGN PAVEMENT MARKING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070020	WARRANTY	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00*	100,000.00
2 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00*	7,500.00
3 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	951,660.00*	951,660.00
4 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	61,700.00*	61,700.00
5	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	300	156.00	46,800.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	16,300	11.00	179,300.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	120	45.00	5,400.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	STA	11	3,000.00	33,000.00
9	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	M3	1,000	35.00	35,000.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	100	50.00	5,000.00
11	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TONN	150	100.00	15,000.00
12	390155	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	290	60.00	17,400.00
13	019327	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE O-HB)	TONN	41,900	45.00	1,885,500.00
14	019328	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE O)	TONN	1,900	45.00	85,500.00
15	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	320	100.00	32,000.00
16	401100	REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	5,760	348.00	2,004,480.00
17	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	63	1,900.00	119,700.00
18 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	490	32.00	15,680.00
19 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	176,000	.40	70,400.00
20 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	19,700	.90	17,730.00
21 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	11,700	2.25	26,325.00
22 (S)	860889	MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00*	37,000.00
23	020014	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
24	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	639,000.00*	639,000.00
					TOTAL	6,395,075.00

06-444604
06-TUL-99-0
11/01/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 5
11/07/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	100,000.00*	100000.00	25,000.00*	25000.00
2	50,000.00*	50000.00	25,000.00*	25000.00
3	1,443,000.00*	1443000.00	400,000.00*	400000.00
4	91,000.00*	91000.00	25,000.00*	25000.00
5	52.00	15600.00	20.00	6000.00
6	13.00	211900.00	7.00	114100.00
7	30.00	3600.00	60.00	7200.00
8	750.00	8250.00	400.00	4400.00
9	20.00	20000.00	35.00	35000.00
10	30.00	3000.00	80.00	8000.00
11	1.00	150.00	240.00	36000.00
12	50.00	14500.00	75.00	21750.00
13	40.00	1676000.00	55.00	2304500.00
14	88.00	167200.00	55.00	104500.00
15	1.00	320.00	210.00	67200.00
16	340.00	1958400.00	450.00	2592000.00
17	2,500.00	157500.00	2,000.00	126000.00
18	34.00	16660.00	40.00	19600.00
19	.42	73920.00	.65	114400.00
20	1.00	19700.00	1.15	22655.00
21	2.40	28080.00	3.00	35100.00
22	31,500.00*	31500.00	20,000.00*	20000.00
23	48,000.00*	48000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
24	680,000.00*	680000.00	750,000.00*	750000.00
TOT		6,818,280.00		6,913,405.00